
Phillips County Board of Commissioners 

November 18, 2025 

Mid-Month 

WORK SESSION (as necessary) 

REGULAR MEETING 

8:00  Meeting called to order

 Pledge of Allegiance 

Additions or corrections to agenda 

1 8:05 Consent Agenda 

a  Approval of the minutes of the BOCC 11.10.2025 meeting 

b  Approval of Invoice List 

c  Acknowledge receipt of Workers Comp reports 

d  Acknowledge receipt of Treasurer reports 

e  Acknowledge receipt of Building Permits log 

f  Acknowledge receipt of Event Center/BOC Pavilion/Facilities rentals, surveys 

APPOINTMENTS 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

8:15 

8:30 

8:45 

9:00 

9:15 

9:30 

9:45 

10:00 

10:15 

10:30 

County Adminstrator Andrew Nygaard 

Public comments 

OEM Broc Pelle - Contract and Grant Application 

Kendra Schlachter - Showdown on The Plains 

Cari Jo Oestman - Caring Pregnancy Center 

Holyoke Highschool FCCLA - Driver Safety Roslynne Doorn 

Brianna Brauer - 4H use of Pavilion Arena 

Maintenance Supervisor Lonny Vernon & Assistant Maintenance Supervisor Jason Redman 

Landfill Manager Bill Andrews 

Sheriff Michael Beard - Server Quote 

UNFINISHED BUSINESS 

12 

NEW BUSINESS 

VALE Letter 

EXECUTIVE SESSION (as necessary) 


