Phillips County Board of Commissioners

November 18, 2025 Mid-Month

WORK SESSION (as necessary)

REGI	11 A D	RAFET	
KF(3I)	ИΔК	IVIEEI	11/11/

		REGULAR MEETING
	8:00	Meeting called to order
		Pledge of Allegiance
		Additions or corrections to agenda
1	8:05	Consent Agenda
	a	Approval of the minutes of the BOCC 11.10.2025 meeting
	b	Approval of Invoice List
	C	Acknowledge receipt of Workers Comp reports
	d	Acknowledge receipt of Treasurer reports
	е	Acknowledge receipt of Building Permits log
	f	Acknowledge receipt of Event Center/BOC Pavilion/Facilities rentals, surveys
		APPOINTMENTS
2	8:15	County Adminstrator Andrew Nygaard
3	8:30	Public comments
4	8:45	OEM Broc Pelle - Contract and Grant Application
5	9:00	Kendra Schlachter - Showdown on The Plains
6	9:15	Cari Jo Oestman - Caring Pregnancy Center
7	9:30	Holyoke Highschool FCCLA - Driver Safety Roslynne Doorn
8	9:45	Brianna Brauer - 4H use of Pavilion Arena
9	10:00	Maintenance Supervisor Lonny Vernon & Assistant Maintenance Supervisor Jason Redman
10	10:15	Landfill Manager Bill Andrews
11	10:30	Sheriff Michael Beard - Server Quote
		UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

VALE Letter 12

EXECUTIVE SESSION (as necessary)